

C L E R K – R E CO R D E R – R E G I S T R A R COUNTY OF MONO

P.O. BOX 237, BRIDGEPORT, CALIFORNIA 93517 (760) 932-5530 • FAX (760) 932-5531

Shannon Kendall Clerk-Recorder-Registrar 760-932-5533 skendall@mono.ca.gov Scheereen Dedman Assistant Clerk-Recorder-Registrar 760-932-5538 sdedman@mono.ca.gov

Mono County Elections Proposed Ballot Box Locations for the November 3, 2020 General Election Public Notice for Community Review and Input

The Mono County Elections Office, in accordance with guidance provided by the California Secretary of State Office and the recently signed Senate Bill (SB) 423, is directed to identify and make public the proposed Ballot Drop-off Box (BDB) locations to be used in the upcoming November 3, 2020 General Election.

The Mono County Elections Office has worked in partnership with the Public Health Department and Mammoth Unified School District to ensure voting locations that allow for secure, socially distant in-person voting in Mono County. However, we also want to ensure that voters who wish to remain home while casting their votes will have a secure way to deliver their ballots to the Mono County Elections Office without any delays.

The Mono County Elections Office will begin accepting public comments for a period of 10-days, beginning August 28, 2020 until September 7, 2020. All interested parties should submit their public comments via email to elections@mono.ca.gov.

We encourage Mono County residents to connect with our office on Facebook and Instagram @monocountyelections to receive the most up to date information about the upcoming election and live election night results.

Proposed Ballot Box Locations

Antelope: Walker Community Center 442 Mule Deer Dr, Walker, CA 96107

Bridgeport: Bridgeport Memorial Hall 73 N. School St, Bridgeport, CA 93517

Tri-Valley: Chalfant Community Center 123 Valley Rd, Chalfant Valley, CA 93514

June Lake: June Lake Community Center 90 W. Granite St, June Lake, CA 93529 Long Valley: Crowley Lake Community Center

58 Pearson Rd, Crowley Lake, CA 93546

Mammoth Lakes: Mono County Civic

Center

1290 Tavern Rd, Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546